

19.10.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company
with Ld. Counsel.
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul
Mishra.

**Adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for the
accused to file the surety bond in terms of bail order dated
06.09.2023.**

Heard. Allowed.

Accordingly, put up for filing surety bond and
further proceedings on **08.12.2023**.

**(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
19.10.2023**