

16.01.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company.

Accused is absent.

Surety bond also not filed.

In these circumstances, let B/Ws in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the accused with one surety of the like amount to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **01.02.2024.**

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
16.01.2024