

CC No. 470-23
BRPL Vs. Babita

11.03.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. Keeping in view the averments made out in the application, the same stands allowed and accused is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is jointly submitted that matter has been settled before Mediation Centre. However, no order has been received in this regard.

Put up for confirmation of settlement / withdrawal of the case now on **06.05.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi
11.03.2024