

Ct. Cases 470-2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. BABITA

29.08.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

It is submitted by the AR for the complainant
company that despite matter settled before the Mediation
Centre, no payment has been made.

Accordingly, let NBWs be issued against the
accused and notice to surety within one week through SHO
concerned, returnable for **08.10.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/29.08.2024