

Ct. Cases No. 470/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Babita

08.10.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Amit Baisoya, Assistant Manager for the
complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Bail bond in terms of order dated 06.09.2023 not
filed.

NBW issued against the accused received back
unexecuted with report of shifting of accused from Delhi to
Noida.

An application moved on behalf of accused for
cancellation of NBW issued against the accused.

Heard. Perused.

**Keeping in view the averments made in the
application, NBW stayed till next date of hearing with direction
to file bail bond on or before next date of hearing.**

Put up for filing of bail bond/further proceedings on
24.10.2024.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.10.2024