

24.10.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused is present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

Bail bond not filed.

It is jointly submitted by the parties that the present matter along with other connected matters has already been settled between the parties. However, it is submitted by the AR for the complainant company that no payment in terms of the said settlement has been made by the accused till date.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks some time for making payment of the settlement amount.

In view of the submissions, put up for filing bail bond, making payment of settlement amount / further proceedings on **11.11.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/24.10.2024